## 508479787 04/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI146961

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Indigo Sun, LLC			04/04/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY [ Company Name:		ean Company I.I.C. d/b/a Star Fades In	ternational	
Street Address:		National Jean Company LLC d/b/a Star Fades International 5700 Bandini Blvd		
City:	Commerce			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90040			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2			
Property Typ	e	Number		
Patent Number:	D7	71911		
Patent Number:	D73	35973		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		92530902		
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsu	accorded it will be cont	
using a fax number,	if provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<b>if provided; if</b> (94	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9)253-0900		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided; if</i> (94 оср	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9)253-0900 patents@klgates.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided; if</i> (94 ocp e: Mai	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9)253-0900 patents@klgates.com tthew Lau		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided; if</i> (94 ocp e: Mai 1 P	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9)253-0900 patents@klgates.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided; if</i> (94 ocp e: Mai 1 P Irvii	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9)253-0900 patents@klgates.com tthew Lau Park Plaza, 12th Floor		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; if (94 ocp e: Mat 1 P Irvin NUMBER:	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9)253-0900 patents@klgates.com tthew Lau Park Plaza, 12th Floor ne, CALIFORNIA 92614		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; if (94 ocp e: Mat 1 P Irvin NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9)253-0900 patents@klgates.com tthew Lau Park Plaza, 12th Floor ne, CALIFORNIA 92614 1006586.00002US		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; if (94 ocp e: Mat 1 P Irvin NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent9)253-0900patents@klgates.comtthew LauPark Plaza, 12th Floorne, CALIFORNIA 926141006586.00002USMatthew Lau		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; if (94 ocp e: Mat 1 P Irvin NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent9)253-0900batents@klgates.comtthew Laubark Plaza, 12th Floorne, CALIFORNIA 926141006586.00002USMatthew LauMatthew Lau		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; if (94 ocp e: Mai 1 P Irvin NUMBER: R:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent9)253-0900batents@klgates.comtthew Laubark Plaza, 12th Floorne, CALIFORNIA 926141006586.00002USMatthew LauMatthew Lau		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	if provided; if (94 ocp e: Mat 1 P Irvin NUMBER: R: R: nent#page1.tif	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent9)253-0900batents@klgates.comtthew Laubark Plaza, 12th Floorne, CALIFORNIA 926141006586.00002USMatthew LauMatthew Lau		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Indigo Sun, LLC** ("Assignor"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 2246 Fair Park Ave., Los Angeles, California 90041, United States has an ownership interest in the right, title and interest in and to certain patents ("Patents") set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, **National Jean Company LLC d/b/a Star Fades International**, a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under and by the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 5700 Bandini Blvd, Commerce, California 90040, United States, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents (as defined below);

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor assign to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to have a recordable instrument formalizing the transfer of the Patents owned by Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound:

1.1 Assignment.

(a) Patents. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Patents and the inventions and discoveries set forth therein and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof and all United States and foreign patents which may be issued on such inventions, including the benefit of all priority rights of the Patents, all such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, renewed, substituted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and Assignor hereby assigns any and all claims and causes for action for infringement of such Patents which have accrued up to and including the date of this Assignment, including all rights to recover damages and injunctive relief in respect to such infringement.

1.2 <u>Registration and Issuance of Patents</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future Letters Patent, notices and any other communications and documents bearing on the Patents.

318225628.2

PATENT REEL: 067017 FRAME: 0188 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their respective duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the 4th day of April, 2024.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of K&L Gates LLP, 1 Park Plaza, 12th Floor, Irvine, CA 92614, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

EXECUTED by the Assignor

Indigo Sun, LLC

M.L By:

Print Name: Muhammad Murtaza Ahmed

Title: Member

EXECUTED by the Assignee

National Jean Company LLC d/b/a Star Fades International

M. R By:

Print Name: Muhammad Murtaza Ahmed

Title: Member

318225628.2

1

PATENT REEL: 067017 FRAME: 0189

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Patents**

Title	Patent No.	Filing Date	Country
POCKET WITH STITCH PATTERN	D771,911	February 10, 2012	US
POCKET	D735,973	March 20, 2012	US

318225628.2

ر ۲ •

RECORDED: 04/05/2024